
ACCESS TO THE SPECIALIZED RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT UNIT (SRTU) 
CHILDREN’S SYSTEM OF CARE 

(Updated 9/26/12) 
 

SRTU Consultation is provided for:  
 

 A youth who has been assigned a SPEC (Specialty) Intensity of Service, PCH (Psychiatric 
Community Home) Intensity of Service, or a youth in need of a treatment program for pregnant 
teens; 

 
 SRTU is not an emergency placement resource; 

 
 The preferred method of communicating with the SRTU is e-mail, which should include the youth’s 

CYBER# and the reason for the assistance request;   
 
*PLEASE NOTE:  EFFECTIVE 10/1/12, SRTU WILL NO LONGER PROVIDE CONSULTATIVE SERVICES 

FOR TH, GH, AND RTC REFERRALS THAT ARE ON YOUTH LINK 30+ DAYS; CONSULTATION FOR 
THESE INTENSITIES OF SERVICE ARE NOW PROVIDED THROUGH PERFORMCARE; MORE 

INFORMATION REGARDING TIER II CONSULTATION IS AVAILABLE ON THE PERFORMCARE 
WEBSITE AT http://www.performcarenj.org/provider/forms.aspx. 

 
*Information regarding what comprises a complete referral packet is available on the 

CSOC Website: http://www.nj.gov/dcf/providers/csc/.  SRTU will not consult 
with case management if referral packets are incomplete. 

 
SRTU Contact Information 

 
SRTU Manager:  Alan Vietze, Deputy Director, CSOC 

 
 If case management is inquiring about the status of a SRTU consultation assignment, case 

manager may contact Olivia Townsend at 609-888-7200 or: olivia.townsend@dcf.state.nj.us; 
 

 Issues pertaining to Psychiatric Community Homes (PCH) should be addressed to Andrea 
Lewis: andrea.lewis@dcf.state.nj.us; 

 
 Issues pertaining to treatment programs for pregnant teens and diabetes should be addressed 

to Selina Allen: selina.allen@dcf.state.nj.us; 
 

 Issues pertaining to the Detention Alternative Group Homes should be addressed to Don 
Lyman:  don.lyman@dcf.state.nj.us or Kim Maloney (back-up):  kimberle.doyle-
maloney@dcf.state.nj.us 

 
 Issues pertaining to Intensive Residential Treatment Services (IRTS) should be addressed to 

Iris Carter: iris.carter@dcf.state.nj.us; 
 

 Issues pertaining to Specialty programs should be addressed to Tracie Harris 
tracie.harris@dcf.state.nj.us or Frank Mulrine: frank.mulrine@dcf.state.nj.us; 

 
 Case-specific issues pertaining to Juvenile court or Juvenile Justice Commission should be 

addressed to Don Lyman:  don.lyman@dcf.state.nj.us; 
 

 Administrative issues pertaining to Juvenile court or Juvenile Justice Commission should be 
addressed to Kim Maloney:  kimberle.doyle-maloney@dcf.state.nj.us 

 
 Out-of-home treatment policy and administrative issues should be addressed to Jennifer Bak:  

jennifer.bak@dcf.state.nj.us.   
 


